Monday to Friday

BOLTON Interchange

Tonge Moor, Tintern Avenue
Hall I'th' Wood *

Astley Bridge, Pineapple
Smithills Hall

Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms
Bolton, Blackhorse St
BOLTON Interchange

Sundays and Public Holidays

BOLTON Interchange 0950
Tonge Moor, Tintern Avenue 1002
Hall I'th' Wood * 1006
Astley Bridge, Pineapple 1010
Smithills Hall 1013
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms 1015

Bolton, Blackhorse St 1024
BOLTON Interchange 1026

From Bolton, via Great Moor Street, Bradshawgate, Deansgate, Bridge Street, Bow Street, Folds Road, Bury New Road,
Bury Road, Ainsworth Lane, Thicketford Road, Crompton Way, Green Way, Tong Head Avenue, Pimlott Road, Green Way,
Crompton Way, Moss Bank Way, Smithills Dean Road, Smithills Hall, Smithills Dean Road, Halliwell Road, Blackburn Road,
Higher Bridge Street, St George's Road, Knowsley Street, Deansgate, Blackhorse Street, Great Moor Street, Newport Street,

to Bolton.

1952
2004
2008
2012
2015
2015
2026
2028

1750 1952 2152
1802 2007 2207
1806 2013 2213
1810 2018 2218
1813 2025 2225
1815 2028 2228
1824 2044 2244
1826 2046 2246

Bolton - Hall I'th Wood - Astley Bridge Circular

2152
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2215
2217
2226
2228
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2015
2026
2028

60420

Saturdays

2152
2204
2208
2212
2215
2217
2226
2228

Contact Us

Phone: 01204 468288
Email: info@visionbus.co.uk
Post: Vision Bus Ltd
Blackrod Interchange
Station Road, Blackrod
Bolton, BL6 5JE

Operated in part on behalf of
Transport for Greater Manchester

(TfGM) www.tfgm.com
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