Monday to Friday		
BOLTON Interchange	1952	2152
Tonge Moor, Tintern Avenue	2004	2204
Hall I'th' Wood *	2008	2208
Astley Bridge, Pineapple	2012	2212
Smithills Hall	2015	2215
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms	2015	2217
Bolton, Blackhorse St	2026	2226
BOLTON Interchange	2028	2228

Saturdays		
	1952	2152
	2004	2204
	2008	2208
	2012	2212
	2015	2215
	2015	2217
	2026	2226
	2028	2228

Sundays and Public Holidays

BOLTON Interchange	0950		1750	1952	2152
Tonge Moor, Tintern Avenue	1002		1802	2007	2207
Hall I'th' Wood *	1006	and	1806	2013	2213
Astley Bridge, Pineapple	1010	every	1810	2018	2218
Smithills Hall	1013	two	1813	2025	2225
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms	1015	<u>hours</u> until	1815	2028	2228
Bolton, Blackhorse St	1024	until	1824	2044	2244
BOLTON Interchange	1026		1826	2046	2246

From Bolton, via Great Moor Street, Bradshawgate, Deansgate, Bridge Street, Bow Street, Folds Road, Bury New Road, Bury Road, Ainsworth Lane, Thicketford Road, Crompton Way, Green Way, Tong Head Avenue, Pimlott Road, Green Way, Crompton Way, Moss Bank Way, Smithills Dean Road, Smithills Hall, Smithills Dean Road, Halliwell Road, Blackburn Road, Higher Bridge Street, St George's Road, Knowsley Street, Deansgate, Blackhorse Street, Great Moor Street, Newport Street, to Bolton.

Contact Us

Phone: 01204 468288

Email: info@visionbus.co.uk

Post: Vision Bus Ltd

Blackrod Interchange

Station Road, Blackrod

Bolton, BL6 5JE

Operated in part on behalf of Transport for Greater Manchester (TfGM) www.tfgm.com